
 
 

Nysa, 07/08.05.2022 r. 

2 runda Opolskiego Samochodowego Pucharu Rajdowego SKJS 

Oficjalna klasyfikacja 

Poz. Nr Kierowca / Pilot Samochód Czas Do prowadz. Do poprzed. 
1 62 Piotr CICHOŃ / Beata KUŚ Subaru Impreza AD 15:48,5   
2 79 Paweł SITEK / Michał CIANCIARA Lada 2105 15:57,7 +9,2 +9,2 
3 70 Przemysław KUREK / Radosław KOSEWSKI Volkswagen Golf II GTI 16V 16:00,6 +12,1 +2,9 
4 83 Witold SZYDZIAK / Mateusz WÓJCIK Honda Civic 16:01,0 +12,5 +0,4 
5 69 Robert GÓRECKI / Artur HYBIORZ BMW E36 Coupe 16:06,2 +17,7 +5,2 
6 61 Grzegorz GÓRSKI / Marcin JAKUBOWSKI BMW 325 16:22,8 +34,3 +16,6 
7 88 Damian WIECZOREK / Roman LIBERA Honda Civic 16:31,2 +42,7 +8,4 
8 72 Mateusz MERKEL / Kamil HASIJ BMW E36 320i 16:59,5 +1:11,0 +28,3 
9 111 Marcin CZERWIEC / Łukasz CZERWIEC Citroen C2 VTS 17:16,8 +1:28,3 +17,3 
10 84 Rafał BORSKI / Anna CHOWANIEC Honda Civic 17:19,9 +1:31,4 +3,1 
11 85 Maciej PACA / Agata PACA Peugeot 106 17:58,7 +2:10,2 +38,8 
12 96 Nikodem SOKÓŁ / Mateusz BARTOSIK Fiat Seicento 18:25,3 +2:36,8 +26,6 
13 104 Tomasz KUNECKI / Jarek MRUKOWICZ Kia Picanto 18:49,3 +3:00,8 +24,0 
14 100 Kacper WAŁACH / Arkadiusz WAŁACH Fiat Cinquecento 24:04,3 +8:15,8 +5:15,0 
15 112 Artur KULPA / Tomasz KOŁODYŃSKI Fiat 126p 24:20,9 +8:32,4 +16,6 

 

 

Wycofania 

63 Krystian KACPRZAK / Mariusz CIEŚLAR BMW E36 PKC 0 wycofanie 
97 Krzysztof WOŹNICA / Ewa WOŹNICA Fiat Seicento PS 1 awaria 
99 Piotr MIELAŃCZYK / Szymon GROBELNY Fiat Cinquecento PKC 2 wycofanie 
103 Robert GABRYSZEWSKI / Katarzyna GABRYSZEWSKA Autobianchi A112 Abarth PKC 2 wycofanie 
92 Tomasz ZABAWCZUK / Marcin UCIŃSKI Fiat Seicento PS 2 wypadnięcie z trasy 
76 Ryszard WIEWIÓRA / Kacper KOZACZEK Renault Clio 2 PS 2 nie ukończył 
98 Michał WĘGLOWSKI / Adam WĘGLOWSKI Fiat Seicento PKC 2A wycofanie 
110 Karol PIASECKI / Daniel SKORUPA Honda CRX PKC 4B wycofanie 
74 Dawid WEWIÓR / Marian ŻELAZNY Renault Clio III RS Cup PKC 6A wycofanie 

 


